
Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 3/2/2025 Midnight   To:  3/8/2025 11:59 PM.

Incident # Date 
Reported

Time 
Reported

Address Incident Type Action Taken

2500003483 3/2/2025 10:28 PM JUNIPER BROOK RD Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2500003463 3/2/2025 6:37 PM HUDSON ST / MAIN ST Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2500003451 3/2/2025 3:18 PM PIERCE ST Found Property Report

2500003437 3/2/2025 11:27 AM THOREAU RD Dog Complaint Report

2500003430 3/2/2025 10:05 AM WASHBURN ST Dog Complaint Assisted Party

2500003418 3/2/2025 1:55 AM HOWARD ST Found Property Report

2500003403 3/2/2025 12:15 AM THAYER ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003540 3/3/2025 10:24 PM WEST MAIN ST / PINEHAVEN 
DR

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Arrest

2500003538 3/3/2025 8:15 PM BELMONT ST / SOUTHWEST 
CUT

Well Being Check Assisted Party

2500003536 3/3/2025 6:39 PM SOUTHWEST CUT / SHOPS 
WAY

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Arrest

2500003532 3/3/2025 5:13 PM BELMONT ST / SHREWSBURY Shoplifting Report

2500003529 3/3/2025 3:21 PM SHOPS WAY Shoplifting Report

2500003521 3/3/2025 1:26 PM SOUTH ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003512 3/3/2025 10:39 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003509 3/3/2025 10:10 AM SOUTHWEST CUT Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003508 3/3/2025 9:57 AM CEDAR HILL RD Keep The Peace Assisted Party

2500003502 3/3/2025 9:02 AM SOUTHWEST CUT Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003603 3/4/2025 4:55 PM GARRISON CIR Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003602 3/4/2025 4:44 PM WOODSTONE RD Dog Complaint Assisted Party

2500003598 3/4/2025 2:49 PM PINEHAVEN DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003587 3/4/2025 12:53 PM MAPLE ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003585 3/4/2025 12:32 PM OTIS ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003570 3/4/2025 10:15 AM VILLAGE DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003566 3/4/2025 7:56 AM COLLINS RD Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003671 3/5/2025 8:54 PM SHOPS WAY Shoplifting Report

2500003664 3/5/2025 5:19 PM ALCOTT DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003660 3/5/2025 3:42 PM BARTLETT ST Dog Complaint Assisted Party

2500003720 3/6/2025 8:04 PM SOLOMON POND RD / COREY 
WAY

Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2500003702 3/6/2025 1:08 PM CHURCH ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003693 3/6/2025 9:59 AM LYMAN ST Assault Assisted Party

2500003775 3/7/2025 5:20 PM BREWER ST Animal Calls Spoken To
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2500003762 3/7/2025 12:10 PM SHOPS WAY Fraud Report

2500003730 3/7/2025 12:34 AM HUDSON ST / SOLOMON 
POND RD

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2500003828 3/8/2025 8:13 PM CRAWFORD ST Disturbance Unable to locate

2500003822 3/8/2025 5:14 PM MAIN ST Accident:P.D. Report

2500003818 3/8/2025 3:35 PM HUDSON ST Well Being Check Assisted Party

2500003817 3/8/2025 2:36 PM OTIS ST Hit and Run Report

2500003798 3/8/2025 12:35 AM PLEASANT ST Vandalism Report

Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender

2500003760 03/07/2025 2:06 PM Arvantely,Peter 
Thomas

200 Hudson St Apt. 14 
Northborough, MA 01532

55 W M

Charges

209A/7 ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE c209A §7

209A/7 ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE c209A §7

2500003720 03/06/2025 8:22 PM Glennie,Jonathan 
Robert

70 Hunt Rd Chelmsford, MA 
01824

41 W M

Charges

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

2500003540 03/03/2025 10:28 PM Sullivan,Graham 
Arnold

42 Pinehaven Dr Northborough, 
MA 01532

44 W M

Charges

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

90/6 NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION * c90 §6

2500003536 03/03/2025 6:53 PM Davidson,Joshua E. 228 Fisher Rd Holden, MA 01520 62 W M

Charges

90/20/B INSPECTION/STICKER, NO * c90 §20

90/23/E LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF. c90 §23

90/9/B UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9
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2500003485 03/02/2025 11:25 PM Morales,Pedro L. 12 Wall St Apt. 2 Worcester, MA 
01604

34 W M

Charges

94C/34/I DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E c94C §34

266/16/B BREAK INTO DEPOSITORY c266 §16

266/60/B RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200 c266 §60

266/60/B RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200 c266 §60
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